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Monday   12:00 pm Lanes 3 - 32Poplar Creek Bowl
You can find updated League Standings at
Https://poplarcreekbowl.com/bowling/league-standings/
Or use the qr code

Team Standings
Points Points Scratch Pins + High High HDCP HDCP Year-To-Date Y-T-D

Place # Team Name Won Lost Pins HDCP Game Sers Game Sers WON UnEarned
1 13 OLDIES 56 21 19284 26086 700 1943 905 2558 112
2 14 THE ROYALS 55 22 21251 26564 767 2062 932 2548 112
3 17 SHAKE & BAKE 55 22 20219 26555 758 1996 945 2557 117
4 28 3 GUYS & 1 GIRL 49 28 19439 26093 684 1900 886 2506 116
5 19 LUCKY STRIKERS 49 28 18945 25770 652 1859 860 2477 97
6 4 JUST DO IT 46½ 30½ 17917 25669 638 1798 880 2524 86½
7 2 RACK EM UP 46 31 19935 26001 684 1978 867 2527 91
8 22 YA - TA - HEY 44 33 22188 25815 789 2194 893 2506 100
9 12 ODD BALLS 44 33 17125 25666 606 1610 871 2401 84

10 29 SPARES ARE GOOD 43 34 19590 25428 669 1913 845 2438 105
11 9 GOLDEN GIRLS & MANNY 42 35 17372 25418 623 1749 868 2505 91
12 21 USUAL SUSPECTS 41 36 23500 25759 828 2333 896 2537 115
13 10 IOCANE 40 37 21907 25744 788 2195 914 2573 92
14 26 DRIVE 4 FIVE 40 37 18674 25595 657 1808 860 2426 87
15 24 CLUELESS 39 38 21035 26165 745 2136 894 2583 90
16 30 CHI - HAWKS 39 38 20528 26021 700 2077 866 2575 93
17 23 TEN PIN ALLEY 38 39 18534 25146 640 1818 838 2424 77
18 20 POCKET POUNDERS 37½ 39½ 17711 25466 613 1702 846 2410 91½
19 11 ALLEY CATS 35 42 19970 25730 689 1978 865 2506 88
20 3 MATTER OF TIME 35 42 19893 25614 715 2067 886 2580 80
21 27 BALLBUSTERS 33 44 17871 25644 618 1745 853 2453 77
22 18 GIRLS FROM THE HOOD 33 44 15771 25236 574 1660 854 2500 80
23 1 ON OUR WAY 32 45 21070 25678 750 2119 857 2460 92
24 5 REALLY? 31 46 18720 25206 643 1820 843 2410 74
25 25 DO YOUR BEST 30 47 19497 25506 644 1895 827 2444 95
26 7 10 BACK MIXERS 30 47 18598 25498 671 1844 881 2474 82
27 16 EYE BROWS UP 27 50 17950 25327 628 1773 850 2439 82
28 6 LIVING IN DENIEL 25 52 18852 25461 696 1880 908 2506 77
29 15 LADY & THE TRAMPS 20 57 18725 25325 628 1805 830 2414 68
30 8 9 AND A WIGGLE 20 57 17632 24757 619 1704 843 2376 78

Lane Assignments
3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18

Wk27  03/23  18-  6  14-  2  16-  4  21-  9  23- 11  19-  7  24- 27  20- 29
Wk28  03/30   4-  5   1-  3   6-  2  10- 11   7-  9  12-  8  16- 17  13- 15

19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32
Wk27  03/23  22- 25   3- 30   5- 26   1- 28  15- 12  17-  8  13- 10
Wk28  03/30  18- 14  22- 23  19- 21  24- 20  28- 29  25- 27  30- 26

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

945 SHAKE & BAKE 2557 SHAKE & BAKE
858 LUCKY STRIKERS 2500 GIRLS FROM THE HOOD

Handicap Game Handicap Series
287 RAY KIEL 725 MANNY GUAGLIARDO
267 EDDIE DeCASTRO 722 RAY KIEL
260 MANNY GUAGLIARDO 693 MATT FENN

252 MAUREEN KOSZUT 692 MAUREEN KOSZUT
247 YVONNE McKEE 679 YVONNE McKEE
243 REGGIE ALLEGRETTI 656 REGGIE ALLEGRETTI
243 CLAIRE FALAT
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Season High Scores
Handicap Series Handicap Game

794 DOMINIC DiPAOLO 308 DENNIS MANSK
768 JEFF HOWARD 299 BILL GILL
768 RICH KNOX 298 BRUCE BURGETT

758 YVONNE McKEE 288 KAREN STARKS
701 CLAIRE FALAT 268 JANET NIKO
695 CHERYL FASANO 262 SANDY SMILEY

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP

ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Game Sers Game Sers

1 - ON OUR WAY  Lane 25  HDCP=105  Avg=681
140 GARY KAUFMAN 198 1 30 5944 265 680 265 680
135 DAVE BEIN 164 32 54 8885 205 553 235 649

98 SANDY SMILEY 143 51 72 10337 211 535 262 688
142 JAY SMILEY 176 21 63 11089 229 603 248 672

2 - RACK EM UP  Lane 6  HDCP=181  Avg=598
57 BRENT CRAIG 152 43 75 11460 208 540 245 669

141 CHRIS DALE 112 79 69 7764 173 411 252 648
58 PETER PAPUC 164 32 63 10354 225 571 259 673
56 JOHN CONROY 170 27 78 13304 237 596 266 680

3 - MATTER OF TIME  Lane 21  HDCP=167  Avg=613
73 JOHN DUMELLE 161 35 63 10148 247 603 280 702
72 JOAN DUMELLE 132 61 78 10350 191 490 253 676
29 RICH KOEHLER 153 42 78 11989 230 565 269 682

2 DON DARBY 167 29 59 9880 230 609 260 699
4 - JUST DO IT  Lane 8  HDCP=227  Avg=545

17 JENNIE CASTRO 117 74 71 8324 170 452 247 683
18 EDDIE DeCASTRO 126 66 78 9877 200 468 267 669

150 ROBERT CYCHOSZ 155 40 21 3261 200 529 253 688
59 MARTY FUKUDA 147 47 78 11469 237 576 287 726

5 - REALLY?  Lane 23  HDCP=202  Avg=573
36 DONNA PIATEK 138 55 45 6253 184 463 241 634
11 JEFF HOWARD 131 62 72 9499 208 531 287 768

134 LAURA WOJCIK 147 47 75 11037 198 508 243 688
43 JIM ZITO 157 38 60 9433 226 603 271 720

6 - LIVING IN DENIEL  Lane 4  HDCP=228  Avg=545
112 RITA WALSH 116 75 78 9110 176 410 248 626
111 DONNA HORVATH 113 78 36 4073 157 380 233 620

30 MARK VANDELINDE 145 49 69 10021 212 513 261 652
113 DOUG ANDERSON 171 26 72 12334 264 652 297 751

7 - 10 BACK MIXERS  Lane 14  HDCP=210  Avg=565
116 PAT SEIDL 133 60 63 8385 171 470 234 659
106 TOM ROMSTADT L 103 87 78 8057 157 381 249 624

69 JOE BANNO 152 43 72 10954 213 538 257 670
117 RUDY SEIDL 177 20 63 11176 213 599 241 662

8 - 9 AND A WIGGLE  Lane 30  HDCP=222  Avg=551
60 JOHN MALLARDO 124 68 69 8611 172 479 235 668
48 BETH TANTILLO 129 63 72 9302 165 457 223 628
45 JIM TANTILLO 142 52 63 9002 196 511 243 661

122 JOHN YAUN 156 39 75 11704 225 535 271 664

9 - GOLDEN GIRLS & MANNY  Lane 10  HDCP=251  Avg=531
80 CHRIS McGEE 101 89 38 3869 137 336 223 598
66 SANDY GUAGLIARDO 97 92 63 6126 148 379 234 652

8 KATHY CALLENDER 122 70 75 9190 167 460 237 647
67 MANNY GUAGLIARDO 211 0 69 14585 264 725 264 725

10 - IOCANE  Lane 32  HDCP=123  Avg=661
62 BONNIE GILL 159 36 54 8639 213 571 249 679
12 BUTCH KRIBBS 118 73 69 8191 165 432 235 621
10 BILL GILL 192 7 69 13292 290 730 299 757

109 KYLE NIELSON 192 7 63 12101 258 641 267 689
55 JON PALMER 171 26 48 8241 209 574 256 715
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High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Game Sers Game Sers

11 - ALLEY CATS  Lane 12  HDCP=173  Avg=605
81 IRIS ANDERSON 146 48 66 9640 193 500 243 650
61 AMOS AYALA 153 42 69 10588 204 535 247 663
63 KAREN STARKS 148 46 58 8605 243 548 288 683
64 DAN DANIELS 158 37 77 12242 222 555 266 696

12 - ODD BALLS  Lane 28  HDCP=256  Avg=513
149 DAN MURRAY 107 83 21 2247 142 342 227 593
146 MARGARET CRONIN 115 76 78 9039 166 398 243 629
133 BILL SIDNER 136 57 54 7386 203 501 265 687
138 TOM HALAC 155 40 72 11194 213 546 252 663

13 - OLDIES  Lane 31  HDCP=214  Avg=560
119 LARRY KARDYS 119 72 40 4782 182 440 252 650

15 YVONNE McKEE 117 74 66 7738 186 518 266 758
9 JOE SARNELLO 172 25 69 11911 214 595 240 673

37 ED DUSING 152 43 75 11452 198 513 243 645

14 - THE ROYALS  Lane 5  HDCP=155  Avg=625
128 TONY FINI 144 50 78 11291 212 572 271 734

26 SANDY MAENPAA 148 46 68 10085 206 519 256 669
94 LARRY MIEZIO 164 32 78 12851 223 560 256 668

127 DENNIS MANSK 169 27 73 12403 277 677 308 770
15 - LADY & THE TRAMPS  Lane 27  HDCP=204  Avg=572

89 BOB STEFFEN 127 65 59 7529 160 445 229 643
104 PENNY WOYTEK 124 68 46 5737 179 464 245 680

40 JERRY KOLET 151 44 63 9557 194 519 239 654
90 DON WOYTEK 170 27 64 10929 222 580 249 658

107 JOHN HEAVEY 147 47 15 2218 175 478 216 574
16 - EYE BROWS UP  Lane 7  HDCP=225  Avg=548

6 CARY VODRASKA 124 68 41 5088 156 417 224 625
84 TERRY HEED 124 68 75 9307 206 447 272 645
38 KATHY MARTINEZ 148 46 54 8030 203 508 254 668

5 JIM TAYLOR 152 43 66 10033 192 538 237 673

17 - SHAKE & BAKE  Lane 29  HDCP=183  Avg=595
129 JEFF GREEN 122 70 69 8476 176 460 246 679

27 SCOTT CALDERARO 154 41 69 10648 235 563 280 705
54 CHERYL FASANO 142 52 78 11083 211 533 265 695

130 MEL THORNTON 177 20 78 13849 257 637 280 706
18 - GIRLS FROM THE HOOD  Lane 3  HDCP=277  Avg=490

24 MARY ANDERSON 105 85 69 7313 175 426 261 681
136 VACANT 140 54 0 0 0 0

22 MAUREEN KOSZUT 118 73 67 7940 177 467 252 692
28 REGGIE ALLEGRETTI 127 65 75 9577 177 458 243 656

19 - LUCKY STRIKERS  Lane 13  HDCP=204  Avg=571
68 JO GALLEGOS 105 85 75 7885 145 381 223 610
82 ODETTE ECHAVEZ 137 56 51 6991 174 457 228 619
44 RAY KIEL 179 18 78 14016 268 665 287 722

7 BILL BROWN 150 45 75 11308 223 516 268 654
20 - POCKET POUNDERS  Lane 17  HDCP=236  Avg=536

53 JIM CZERWINSKI 128 64 75 9631 173 470 245 665
105 BARB DIGAUDIO 105 85 60 6349 171 401 252 644

71 JIM SCULERATI 131 62 69 9043 182 470 243 653
77 JOHN KEEFE 172 25 63 10885 218 595 244 694

21 - USUAL SUSPECTS  Lane 9  HDCP=73  Avg=720
25 KEN SZYMURA 178 19 60 10710 234 626 251 677
33 BARBIE SLIGOWSKI 149 45 78 11695 195 517 240 661
32 BOB McGOWAN 189 9 78 14759 244 678 253 696
39 BRUCE BURGETT 204 0 60 12243 298 714 298 714

22 - YA - TA - HEY  Lane 19  HDCP=99  Avg=688
51 JAN BROSE 150 45 72 10862 201 544 242 682

151 LUKE WOLANSKI 177 20 18 3193 215 565 234 639
41 MIKE SEEFURTH 167 29 69 11531 227 618 258 711
74 DOMINIC DiPAOLO 194 5 72 14031 266 767 275 794
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High High HDCP HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Game Sers Game Sers

23 - TEN PIN ALLEY  Lane 11  HDCP=203  Avg=572
1 CONNIE MESKO 146 48 72 10568 204 513 249 660
4 BOB RAUEN 138 55 72 9984 195 487 243 631

21 JIM FEELEY 136 57 75 10213 178 453 234 615
65 DON DYRKACZ 152 43 78 11874 200 533 242 655

24 - CLUELESS  Lane 15  HDCP=150  Avg=639
120 JIM KNOBLOCH 150 45 54 8152 223 535 273 685

46 JERRY KASINGER 140 54 68 9525 182 477 235 633
78 REY EGIPCIACO 143 51 75 10759 212 520 264 673

145 MATT FENN 206 0 33 6810 278 696 278 696
25 - DO YOUR BEST  Lane 20  HDCP=183  Avg=595

14 JANET NIKO 129 63 60 7743 187 426 268 645
93 CRISTINA SORIANO 160 36 57 9148 211 534 245 647
13 RON REUER 166 30 78 12994 226 625 256 724

147 VACANT 140 54 0 0 0 0

26 - DRIVE 4 FIVE  Lane 24  HDCP=207  Avg=569
108 CORK HOLTZ 108 82 78 8489 156 386 233 635
148 STU TRUELSEN 151 44 27 4078 227 514 271 646

16 RITA DINGRAUDO 130 63 36 4699 178 466 247 674
125 JIM PARK 180 18 75 13563 255 661 282 715

27 - BALLBUSTERS  Lane 16  HDCP=233  Avg=539
83 SUE FRANKLIN 125 67 63 7902 183 451 253 661
47 STEPH BAKER 134 59 69 9266 189 475 248 658
85 CLAIRE FALAT 131 62 75 9837 198 512 261 701
79 TOM BAKER 149 45 60 8947 198 532 235 667

28 - 3 GUYS & 1 GIRL  Lane 26  HDCP=197  Avg=580
86 STU RUTTER 120 72 66 7920 189 482 264 707
88 DEBBIE IZZO 115 76 78 8994 178 432 259 669
35 RICH KNOX 181 17 60 10888 256 714 274 768
91 RON IZZO 164 32 78 12817 213 575 250 674

29 - SPARES ARE GOOD  Lane 18  HDCP=180  Avg=598
121 SAL FALCONE 161 35 72 11599 224 605 263 721
123 KATHLEEN BUDIMIR 106 84 64 6831 169 395 250 638
100 PHILIP GLOGOWSKI 157 38 63 9910 205 531 241 645
101 KARL HENKE 174 23 78 13585 244 618 265 687

30 - CHI - HAWKS  Lane 22  HDCP=163  Avg=617
87 JERRY WOHLHART 145 49 78 11341 219 528 276 699
99 JON KIRK 131 62 65 8550 200 489 263 678
92 BILL HARRISON 172 25 72 12393 236 627 260 699

102 FRED ZIELINSKI 169 27 69 11676 233 605 262 710

Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP

ID # Name Avg HDCP Gms Pins Game Sers Game Sers
76 LYNN BOBBY 142 52 33 4698 192 473 239 615
52 KEN BROSE 157 38 63 9900 239 547 276 655
75 TOM BURKE 143 51 33 4739 199 523 252 697
23 JUDY DANOWSKI 109 81 42 4591 145 408 224 645
42 ANDY DUKE 171 26 48 8254 213 565 242 638
95 PAM ELSTE 135 58 15 2030 162 451 222 631

110 JOHN FRANCK 139 54 64 8904 190 512 253 683
20 WAYNE GIESEL 116 75 45 5236 163 403 242 640
31 LINDA HALVORSEN 128 64 3 386 144 386 197 545
70 BARB HIMLEY 117 74 39 4594 154 414 228 639

3 CLARITA REUER 149 45 18 2699 188 520 238 670
132 KIM SIDNER 103 87 21 2172 161 374 257 662

97 BOGS SORIANO 169 27 42 7107 248 601 270 696
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